

April 14, 2021

TOWN OF LOS GATOS, PARK AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Attn: Mike Weisz, P.E., Associate Engineer 41 Miles Avenue Los Gatos, CA 95030

SUBJECT: Certificate of Compliance Review for 17200 Los Robles Way Second Submittal Comments

Dear Mike,

I have completed the review of the Second Submittal of the Certificate of Compliance for 17200 Los Robles Road. Comments can be found below and on attached red-line prints.

General Comments

• From the information provided I can recommend approval of a Certificate of Compliance per California Subdivision Map Act 66499.35 (a) for Assessor's Parcel 532-36-77.

Plat & Legal for 532-36-77

• The plat and legal description appear to be technically correct.

If you or the Surveyor have any questions concerning these comments, please feel free to call me at 209-328-1123 extension 105 or email me at djurado@kierwright.com.

Sincerely, KIER & WRIGHT

Dean A. Jurado PLS

SENIOR SURVEYOR djurado@kierwright.com, 209-328-1123 ext. 3105



May 17, 2021

TOWN OF LOS GATOS, PARK AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Attn: Mike Weisz, P.E., Associate Engineer 41 Miles Avenue Los Gatos, CA 95030

SUBJECT: Certificate of Compliance Review for 17200 Los Robles Way First Submittal Comments

Dear Mike,

I have completed the review of the First Submittal of the Certificate of Compliance for 17200 Los Robles Road. Comments can be found below and on attached red-line prints.

General Comments

• From the information provided I can recommend approval of a Certificate of Compliance per California Subdivision Map Act 66499.35 (a) for Assessor's Parcel 532-36-75.

Plat & Legal for 532-36-75

• The legal description appear to be technically correct.

If you or the Surveyor have any questions concerning these comments, please feel free to call me at 209-328-1123 extension 105 or email me at djurado@kierwright.com.

Sincerely, KIER & WRIGHT

Dean A. Jurado PLS

SENIOR SURVEYOR djurado@kierwright.com, 209-328-1123 ext. 3105